

05.02.2026
Item No.30
Ct. No.01
RP

WPA(P) 15 of 2026

**All India Agricultural and Rural Workers Union and
others**

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Samim Ahmmed

Ms. Ambiya Khatun

Ms. Reshma Khatun

...For Petitioners

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. AG

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. AGP

Ms. Sumita Shaw

Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

...For State

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborti, Ld. ASGI

Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Majumdar

Ms. Shreyashi Sarkar

...For UOI

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Mr. Bhattacharya, learned senior advocate prays for and granted one week time to serve a copy of the petition alongwith all annexures to the learned Attorney General of India and file proof of service on the next date of hearing.
2. Let the matter be listed after a week.

[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]