

Ct.No.1 *DL* 11.03.2026
28

Saikat
Mukherjee

WPA(P)/15/2026

**ALL INDIA AGRICULTURAL AND RURAL
WORKERS UNION AND ORS.
VS.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samim Ahammed, Adv.
Ms. Ambiya Khatun, Adv.
Mr. Asif Ikbal Baidya, Adv.
Ms. Reshma Khatun, Adv.

...For the Petitioners

Mr. Ashok Kr. Chakraborty, A.S.G.I.
Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Majumdar, Adv.

...For the Union of India

Mr. Kishor Dutta, A.G.
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, A.G.P.
Ms. Sumita Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee, Adv.

...For the State

Per, Sujoy Paul, CJ.

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned senior counsel.
2. Affidavit-of-service filed is taken on record.
3. Shri Chakraborty, learned Additional Solicitor General of India prays for time to file written instructions.
4. As agreed, list this matter on 18th March, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)