

19.03.2026
Item No.29
Ct. No.1
KS

W.P.A. (P) 15 of 2026
All India Agricultural and Rural Workers Union & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samim Ahammed
Ms. Ambiya Khatun
Ms. Gulsanwara Pervin
Ms. Reshma Khatun

..... For the Petitioners

Mr. Ashok Kr. Chakraborty, Ld. A.S.G.I.
Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Majumder

.....For the Union of India

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. A.G.
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
Mr. Alok Banerjee

.....For the State

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. Counsel for Union of India has filed written instructions dated 13th March, 2026 and supplied copy thereof to counsel for petitioners and learned Advocate General.
3. As agreed, list this matter in the next week.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)